against said decision of the Public Works Director/City Engineer.  The Owner shall consider and 
render a final decision on any such protest within thirty (30) calendar days of receipt of same. 

2-10 DISPUTED WORK  Add the following:  

All claims which do not exceed the sum of three hundred seventy-five thousand dollars ($375,000) 
shall be resolved pursuant to the provisions of Public Contract Code Section 20104 through 
20104.6, “Resolution of Construction Claims”.  

Notice – The Contractor shall notify the Public Works Director/City Engineer, in writing, of its 

intention to make claim.